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G3 24.0°C

-

CEI 2* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

¢ 4

START

PASSED

f .

ELIMINATED

122.60Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:15am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 41 Bryan Gaston Ferreira Angeillo 10195519/CRACK LA MAJORIE/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106HS22
1 1 08:06:43 08:08:52 P 61/64  00:02:09 01:53:52 21.08 01:53:52 21.08 08:48:52 Passed
URU 2 1 10:16:56  10:19:48 P 60/60  00:02:52 | 01:30:56 20.65 03:24:48 20.89 10:59:48 Passed
3 1 12:45:30 12:49:41 E 13:14:31 47/52 00:04:11 01:49:53 16.93 05:14:41 19.51 13:29:41 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:12 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 19 Tahlia Ann Franke 10092540/FIGARO D'ARMANI/2015/Gelding/Bay/Arab 107NA34
1 5 08:23:30  08:25:20 P 45/44  00:01:50 | 02:10:20 18.41 02:10:20 18.41 09:05:20 Passed
AUS 2 | 3 | 10:46:12 10:48:45 P 53/56  00:02:33 | 01:43:25  18.16 03:53:45 18.30 11:28:45 Passed
3 2 13:07:40  13:12:07 E 13:38:12 | 60/60 00:04:27 | 01:43:22 17.99 05:37:07 18.21 13:52:07 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:50 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:22:26
3 18 Khalid Mohamed Juma Khaled Buali Aldose 10255756/ER ORILLERO JAL/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108AT87
1 3 08:20:05 08:22:59 P 45/52 00:02:54 | 02:07:59 18.75 02:07:59 18.75 09:02:59 Passed
[’ BRN 2 2 10:42:56  10:46:37 P 56/56  00:03:41 | 01:43:38 18.12 03:51:37 18.47 11:26:37 Passed
3 3 13:07:37 13:12:22 E 13:39:00 46/52 00:04:45 01:45:45 17.59 05:37:22 18.19 13:52:22 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOO Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:03:46 Lap/Lead: +00:22:41
4 48 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH 10161763 /RABAH DE L'ENCLOS/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107KK72
1 6 08:24:02  08:25:24 P 39/44  00:01:22 | 02:10:24 18.40 02:10:24 18.40 09:05:24 Passed
IND 2 4 10:53:59 10:55:25 P 44/44  00:01:26 | 01:50:01 17.07 04:00:25 17.79 11:35:25 Passed
3 4 13:24:32  13:26:03 E 13:51:12 | 43/48 00:01:31 | 01:50:38 16.81 05:51:03 17.48 14:06:03 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:19 / 00:01:26 Lap/Lead: +00:36:22
5 49 SAWAI SINGH KISHORE SINGH 10187407 /SC DULZURA/2013/Mare/UNKNOWN/AangloArab 106WB69
1 8 08:24:05 08:25:37 P 48/48  00:01:32 02:10:37 18.37 02:10:37 18.37 09:05:37 Passed
IND 2 7 10:54:01  10:55:48 P 55/60  00:01:47 | 01:50:11 17.04 04:00:48 17.77 11:35:48 Passed
3 5 13:24:26 13:27:35 E 13:52:44 50/48  00:03:09 01:51:47 16.64 05:52:35 17.41 14:07:35 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:28 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:37:54
6 44 Antonio Lopes Avo 10331920/JM JESERT/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107FS42
1 4 08:23:26  08:25:05 P 43/48  00:01:39 | 02:10:05 18.45 02:10:05 18.45 09:05:05 Passed
“ POR 2 6 10:53:22 10:55:43 P 47/56  00:02:21 01:50:38 16.97 04:00:43 17.77 11:35:43 Passed
3 6 13:25:38  13:28:34 E 13:53:35 | 52/56  00:02:56 | 01:52:51 16.48 05:53:34 17.36 14:08:34 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:56 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +00:38:53
7 26 Yousif Mohamed Hasan Al Hammadi 10028169/TRA-QUETZAL 50/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107LG95
1 11 08:30:58 08:33:01 P 47/52 00:02:03 02:18:01 17.39 02:18:01 17.39 09:13:01 Passed
= UAE 2 9 11:07:59  11:10:32 P 53/52  00:02:33 | 01:57:31 15.98 04:15:32 16.74 11:50:32 Passed
3 7 13:47:49 13:50:21 E 14:15:34 39/40 00:02:32 01:59:49 15.52 06:15:21 16.35 14:30:21 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:08 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +01:00:40
8 24 Abdulla Jamal Salem Jumah AlGhafri 10256234 /MELODY D'ELSSANNE/2014 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 107AD24
1 13 | 08:31:20  08:33:24 P 41/40  00:02:04 | 02:18:24 17.34 02:18:24 17.34 09:13:24 Passed
: UAE 2 8 11:07:52 11:10:12 P 54/48  00:02:20 01:56:48 16.08 04:15:12 16.76 11:50:12 Passed
3 8 13:47:52 13:50:23 E 14:15:37 46/44  00:02:31 02:00:11 15.48 06:15:23 16.35 14:30:23 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 4 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:55 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +01:00:42
9 23 Thanu Singh Dhur Singh 10113159/BIGFRANCKY DE LURIECQ/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabia 107LX35
1 15 08:30:54 08:33:41 P 48/52 00:02:47 02:18:41 17.31 02:18:41 17.31 09:13:41 Passed
IND 2 10 11:07:54 11:12:14 P 56/52 00:04:20 01:58:33 15.84 04:17:14 16.63 11:52:14 Passed
3 9 13:47:56  13:52:02 E 14:17:12 | 51/56  00:04:06 | 01:59:48 15.53 06:17:02 16.28 14:32:02 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:13 / 00:03:44 Lap/Lead: +01:02:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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CEI 2* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 122.60Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:15am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
10 22 Hamad Saleh Rabee Salem Alhammadi 10260101/MAGNIFICA DAS TAPADAS /2016 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 107TT16
1 14 08:31:17 08:33:40 P 49/48  00:02:23 | 02:18:40 17.31 02:18:40 17.31 09:13:40 Passed
= UAE 2 | 14 | 11:08:16 11:13:11 P 63/62  00:04:55 | 01:59:31 15.71 04:18:11 16.57 11:53:11 Passed
3 10 | 13:48:06  13:52:28 E 14:17:41 | 50/52  00:04:22 | 01:59:17 15.59 06:17:28 16.26 14:32:28 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:40 / 00:03:53 Lap/Lead: +01:02:47
11 15 Mohammed Saleh Hamad Al Abidi 10228435/ATILANA/2010/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106GG85
1 9 08:26:53 08:29:24 P 52/54  00:02:31 | 02:14:24 17.86 02:14:24 17.86 09:09:24 Passed
: UAE 2 13 | 11:08:16  11:13:05 P 54/52  00:04:49 | 02:03:41 15.18 04:18:05 16.58 11:53:05 Passed
3 11 13:48:02 13:53:29 E 14:26:25 63/64  00:05:27 | 02:00:24 15.45 06:18:29 16.22 14:33:29 Passed
Hassan Abdulla Ibrahim Al Obaidli / Hassan Abdalla Ibrahim Abdalla Alobeidli / Al Obeid Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:47 / 00:04:15 Lap/Lead: +01:03:48
12 21 QiWang 10311975/ZEUS REIGN OF THUNDER/2008/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106LP55
1 17 08:31:57 08:34:12 P 62/60  00:02:15 | 02:19:12 17.24 02:19:12 17.24 09:14:12 Passed
CHN 2 | 11 | 11:09:13 11:12:23 P 55/60  00:03:10 | 01:58:11 15.89 04:17:23 16.62 11:52:23 Passed
3 12 | 14:23:17  14:27:01 E 14:52:21 | 44/44 00:03:44 | 02:34:38 12.03 06:52:01 14.90 15:07:01 Passed
Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:09 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +01:37:20
13 20 Zhigiang Wang 10151055/CHAOLYN KICKUP/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arab 104KN65
- 1 | 16 | 08:31:56 08:34:06 P 53/48  00:02:10 | 02:19:06 17.25 02:19:06 17.25 09:14:06 Passed
CHN 2 12 | 11:09:17  11:12:30 P 59/60  00:03:13 | 01:58:24 15.86 04:17:30 16.61 11:52:30 Passed
3 13 15:21:24 15:29:12 E 15:56:54 52/52  00:07:48 | 03:36:42 8.58 07:54:12 12.94 16:09:12 Passed

Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:11 / 00:04:23

Lap/Lead: +02:39:31
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